

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 808 OF 2023

Saira Abbas BalsaniyaPETITIONER

V/S

Sarfaraz Salauddin PatelRESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 25th July, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/08/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)