

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.808 OF 2023

Saira Abbas Balsaniya

... Petitioner

V/s.

Sarfaraz Salauddin Patel

... Respondent

Mr. Tabassum Sayyed h/f Mr. Hardik Desai with
Mr. Amog Singh for petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

P.C.:

1. Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried out within one week from today.
2. Issue notice to respondent, returnable on **9 October 2024**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)